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City of Miami Beach
Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee Minutes
Monday, February 12, 2018

Call to Order

A. Feola called meeting to order at 3:31 p.m.
Introduction of Committee Members & Public: Sign-in sheet attached for reference
D. Fruit said his goodbyes - his appointment on the Committee has been term limited

Approval of January 8, 2018 Meeting Minutes: Moved by R. Streim, seconded by
C. Esquivel, all in favor/none opposed - passed

Hispanic Affairs Committee Discussion re: Possibility of Public/Private Partnership
with Transportation Network Entities & CMB:

Hispanic Affairs Committee Members Present: Gabriel Paz, Cecilia Velasco (Chair) and Alex
Fernandez

Discussion held - possibility of exploring private/public partnership for senior population

Transportation Department ltems/Updates:
e Discussion: Complaints Received from Riders about Trolleys: Customer Service -
drivers not proficient in English; driver taking breaks; air conditioner too hot/too cold; driver
not stopping

C. Esquivel - asked if dogs are allowed on trolleys; no signage stating no pets allowed

» Discussion: Unsafe Trolley Design: Discussion held regarding safety issues pertaining to
window coverings on trolleys; motion passed:

R. Breslin moved that the Transportation, Parking and Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities
Committee asks that the side vehicle window wrap on trolleys, that contains no
design, be removed for safety reasons, seconded by R. Streim - all in favor, none
opposed, motion passed (LTC #085-2018)

» Trolley Ridership: Update provided

e Presentation on 23" Street & 63" Street Complete Streets Feasibility Studies:
- PowerPoint presented/Discussion held

e Via 10 Street Loop: Discussion held

¢ Upcoming Committee/Commission Items: ltems provided

Report ltem(s): Parking Status Report - September 2017: No questions/comments
Adjournment: Meeting was adjourned at 6:05 p.m.

DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT MEETING: Monday, March 12, 2018 - 3:30 P.M.
Disclaimer: If you should require the recording of this meeting, please send a request to
obtain a copy of the CD.
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Attendance for February 12 2018 _

Marc Edelstein Comm. Aleman

Cynthia Esquivel Mayor Gelber

Al Feola N /" . Ocean Drive Assoc.

) _ - . Mid-Bch Comm. Assoc.
William Hahne Miami Design Pres. League
Robert Lansburgh | P@k - Comm. Samuelian
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JP Morgan i Mm Rosen Gonzalez
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Deborah Ruggiero
Richard Streim

~ N. Beach Dev. Corp.
Comm. Steinberg
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NAME 'SIGNATURE REPRESENTING  PHONE | CELL ORFAX# E-MAIL ADDRESS
Leif Bertrand eres= Comm. Arriola | 305-525-5519 (C)  Leif bertrand@hotmail.com
Ray Breslin Comm. Gongora | 305-772-5665 (C) bresaro@aol.com

~ medelste@hotmail.com

sflagal@bellsouth.net

ohfeo@atlanticbb.net

Bill@HahneRealEstate.com

~ 'rclmanagement@yahoo.com’

jp@ipmorgan.miami

madeleine.romanello@realmiamibeach.com
pvi73@aol.com
rstreim@aol.com
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NAME

~ CMB EMPLOYEE/VISITOR & GUEST SIGN-IN
SIGNATURE|

' CELL OR FAX # | E-MAIL ADDRESS

REPRESENTING PHONE

Saul Frances l B CMB-Parking 6483 - | saulfrances@miamibeachfl.gov.
Monica Beltran CMB-Parking 6863 | monicabeltran@miamibeachfl.gov
Claudia Wong - CMB-Parking _ 6049 | claudiawong@miamibeachfl.gov
Kathie Brooks o CMB - City Manager's Office 6249 __ kathiebrooks@miamibeachfl.gov
Jose Gonzalez CMB-Transportation 6768 B josegonzalez@miamibeachfl.gov
Josiel Ferrer CMB-Transportation 6831 N josielferrer@miamibeachfl.gov
Milos Majstorovic R CMB-Transportation 6855 | milosmajstorovic@miamibeachfl.gov
Lynda Westin CMB-Transportation ~ 6693 ) | lyndawestin@miamibeachfl.gov
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